
1
2

3

4

5

6
7
8

9

10

11

12

13
14

A B C D E F G
DATE TIME Site # Photo # LOCATION OBSERVATIONS JURISDICTION
11/4/15 1/0/00 1 686-687 City Miami riverside cortyard No bags in trash cans City of Miami

11/4/15 1/0/00 2 678-682 2nd Ave Bridge NE side (under the stairs)

Human feces
Drug paraphernalia
Bedding (3)
Homeless (1)

MD county

11/4/15 1/0/00 3 688-695 City Miami riverside cortyard SW east of I-95 River walk up to SW North river drive

Human feces (20 piles)
More feses along the walkway (10 piles + toilet paper)
Bedding (1)
Homeless (1)

City of Miami

11/4/15 4 696-700 123 SW North river drive
Unmaintained waddle (Gabage in the manhole)
Whole intersection to be investigated

11/4/15 1/0/00 5 703-704 1st street bridge under the stairs
Human feces (12)
Dog feces

FDOT

11/4/15 6 709 1st street bridge & SW North river drive Fence down camp FDOT
11/4/15 1/0/00 7 710 123 SW North river drive (back side of the building) Broken strom drain City of Miami

11/4/15 1/0/00 8 713 Storm drain under 1st street bridge
Second storm drain
Trash in the storm drain

City of Miami

11/4/15 1/0/00 9 714-715 123 SW North river diver near 1st street bridge
Seafood processing companies (permitted by city)
Dump waste into the city, smell (historical for Marsha)
Both sides, All companies

City of Miami

11/4/15 1/0/00 10 720-731 Flagler Bridge West-North

Homeless camp
Broken storm gate base
Drug paraphernalia
Homeless (1)
Camp under the bridge (smell urine)
Dog feces (5)

FDOT

11/4/15 11 732-740 390 NW North river drive (near Garcia seafood restaurant)

Large sewer pump station
Dumpsters inside smells when door opens
Storm sewer smells like sanitary (also garbage in it)
Vegitated area

MD county

11/4/15 12 744-753 Casablanca

Open dumpster - action item Plug in the lid for 
casablanca bar and grill
Pressure washed casablanca (at sea spice)
Open trash cans - Trash bins to be replaced with a close 

MD county

11/4/15 1/0/00 13 754-758 NW North river & NW 6th Ave Trash in storm drain City of Miami



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

A B C D E F G

11/4/15 14 5th ST bridge, 12th Ave bridge Similar homeless problem as per Brett Owned by FDOT contracted by City of Miami

11/4/15 15 NW 12th Ave & 19 ST
Camp overflowing trash
Market under metro
no trash cans, one overflowing

11/4/15 16 762-772

Allapattah produce market
Trash on rail
Garbage in storm drain (13 Ave & NW 22nd ST)
Two homeless camps at electric power station (24 Ter & 
NW 14 Ave)
Uncovered recycling bin (NW 14 Ave & 21 Ter)
Trash on street (multiple blocks)
Dead bird (2120 NW 12 Ave)
Storm drain has a drating that catches debris
Homeless with cart on the street
Trash behind building (NW 21 st ST & 13 th Ave) - 2090 
NW 13 Ave)

City of Miami

11/4/15 17 NW 12th Ave under 836 highway
About 7 homeless people
Lot of trash
Bags - luggage

MD county

11/4/15 18 776-788 11th ST & under 836 Highway
Homeless person
Dead bird
Sea wall eroded

MD county

11/4/15 19 11th ST & under 836 Highway (across the river)
Elderly facility - acreoos the river
Trash not picked up
Dumpster lid open

MD county

11/4/15 20 792-807 Curtis park

Open garbage cans
Oil sheen on water (from docs - county runs river port 
and seaport)
Ducks
Evidance of 2 santeria dead birds
Squash & pumpkins
Sewer - sanitary cap but appear to be storm

Medley

11/4/15 21 808-812 NW 74 ST & South river drive
Sanitary sewer
Top system no flow
Looks clean

Medley



23

24
25
26

27
28

29

30

A B C D E F G
11/4/15 22 813-814 NW 68 PL & NW 69 AV Sanitary sewer flowing well Medley

11/4/15 23 817 68 Crt & 76 ST

$ Ducks + 3 Ducklings
Clean sewer
Dogs behind fecnces (3)
Stray cat (1)
Pet birds
Need skerting to keep animans from going under

Medley

11/4/15 24 819-820 NW 89 Ave & NW 97 Ter New Storm drain clogged with sediment Medley
11/4/15 25 826-829 NW 98 ST & 80 Ave (behind BJ's) Clean Drain Hialeah Gardens

11/4/15 26 831 NW 98 ST & 80 Ave
Catch basin
smell of a dead animal
French drain with Infiltration

Hialeah Gardens

11/4/15 27 832-836 NW 98 ST & near 79 Ave Lunch trash (worker area for few weeks) Hialeah Gardens

11/4/15 28 836-841 NW 98 ST & 79 Ave
Wet well for sewage
waste grinder pumps

11/4/15 29 842-845 NW 98 ST & 79 Ave
Checked greese traps
Used oil containers outside (NE corner)

Hialeah Gardens, Cristy's Café


