	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G
1	DATE	TIME	Site #	Photo #	LOCATION	OBSERVATIONS	JURISDICTION
2	11/4/15	1/0/00	1	686-687	City Miami riverside cortyard	No bags in trash cans	City of Miami
3	11/4/15	1/0/00	2	678-682	2nd Ave Bridge NE side (under the stairs)	Human feces Drug paraphernalia Bedding (3) Homeless (1)	MD county
4	11/4/15	1/0/00	3	688-695	City Miami riverside cortyard SW east of I-95 River walk	Human feces (20 piles) More feses along the walkway (10 piles + toilet paper) Bedding (1) Homeless (1)	City of Miami
5	11/4/15		4	696-700	123 SW North river drive	Unmaintained waddle (Gabage in the manhole) Whole intersection to be investigated	
6	11/4/15	1/0/00	5	703-704	1st street bridge under the stairs	Human feces (12) Dog feces	FDOT
7	11/4/15		6	709	1st street bridge & SW North river drive	Fence down camp	FDOT
8	11/4/15	1/0/00	7	710	123 SW North river drive (back side of the building)	Broken strom drain	City of Miami
9	11/4/15	1/0/00	8	713	Storm drain under 1st street bridge	Second storm drain Trash in the storm drain	City of Miami
10	11/4/15	1/0/00	9	714-715	123 SW North river diver near 1st street bridge	Seafood processing companies (permitted by city) Dump waste into the city, smell (historical for Marsha) Both sides, All companies	City of Miami
11	11/4/15	1/0/00	10	720-731	Flagler Bridge West-North	Homeless camp Broken storm gate base Drug paraphernalia Homeless (1) Camp under the bridge (smell urine) Dog feces (5)	FDOT
12	11/4/15		11	732-740	390 NW North river drive (near Garcia seafood restaura	Large sewer pump station Dumpsters inside smells when door opens Storm sewer smells like sanitary (also garbage in it) Vegitated area	MD county
13	11/4/15				Casablanca	Open dumpster - action item Plug in the lid for casablanca bar and grill Pressure washed casablanca (at sea spice) Open trash cans - Trash bins to be replaced with a close	MD county
14	11/4/15	1/0/00	13	754-758	NW North river & NW 6th Ave	Trash in storm drain	City of Miami

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G
15	11/4/15		14		5th ST bridge, 12th Ave bridge	Similar homeless problem as per Brett	Owned by FDOT contracted by City of Miami
16	11/4/15		15		NW 12th Ave & 19 ST	Camp overflowing trash Market under metro no trash cans, one overflowing	
17	11/4/15		16	762-772		Allapattah produce market Trash on rail Garbage in storm drain (13 Ave & NW 22nd ST) Two homeless camps at electric power station (24 Ter & NW 14 Ave) Uncovered recycling bin (NW 14 Ave & 21 Ter) Trash on street (multiple blocks) Dead bird (2120 NW 12 Ave) Storm drain has a drating that catches debris Homeless with cart on the street Trash behind building (NW 21 st ST & 13 th Ave) - 2090 NW 13 Ave)	City of Miami
18	11/4/15		17		NW 12th Ave under 836 highway	About 7 homeless people Lot of trash Bags - luggage	MD county
19	11/4/15		18	776-788	11th ST & under 836 Highway	Homeless person Dead bird Sea wall eroded	MD county
20	11/4/15		19		11th ST & under 836 Highway (across the river)	Elderly facility - acreoos the river Trash not picked up Dumpster lid open	MD county
21	11/4/15		20	792-807	Curtis park	Open garbage cans Oil sheen on water (from docs - county runs river port and seaport) Ducks Evidance of 2 santeria dead birds Squash & pumpkins Sewer - sanitary cap but appear to be storm	Medley
22	11/4/15		21	808-812	NW 74 ST & South river drive	Sanitary sewer Top system no flow Looks clean	Medley

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G
23	11/4/15		22	813-814	NW 68 PL & NW 69 AV	Sanitary sewer flowing well	Medley
						\$ Ducks + 3 Ducklings	
	11/4/15		23	817	68 Crt & 76 ST	Clean sewer	Medley
						Dogs behind fecnces (3)	
						Stray cat (1)	
						Pet birds	
24						Need skerting to keep animans from going under	
25	11/4/15		24	819-820	NW 89 Ave & NW 97 Ter	New Storm drain clogged with sediment	Medley
26	11/4/15		25	826-829	NW 98 ST & 80 Ave (behind BJ's)	Clean Drain	Hialeah Gardens
						Catch basin	
	11/4/15		26	831	NW 98 ST & 80 Ave	smell of a dead animal	Hialeah Gardens
27						French drain with Infiltration	
28	11/4/15		27	832-836	NW 98 ST & near 79 Ave	Lunch trash (worker area for few weeks)	Hialeah Gardens
	11/4/15		28	836-841	1 NW 98 ST & 79 Ave	Wet well for sewage	
29	11/4/13					waste grinder pumps	
	11/4/15		29	042 045	5 NW 98 ST & 79 Ave	Checked greese traps	Hialeah Gardens, Cristy's Café
30	11/4/15		29	042-043	INVY 70 31 & / 7 AVE	Used oil containers outside (NE corner)	malean Garaens, Cristy's Care